**PUBLIC NOTICE** - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in **Regular** <u>Session</u> on Monday, December 23, 2019 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

**PUBLIC HEARING** - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, December 23, 2019 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

-T.P. Ordinance No. 19-62- An ordinance approving the contract with Acadian Ambulance Service, Inc. and authorizing the Parish President to sign any and all documents in regards thereto

#### Tangipahoa Parish Council Tangipahoa Parish Government Building 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422 Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing December 23, 2019

## CALL TO ORDER

**INVOCATION** 

**<u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u>** (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

## ROLL CALL

**<u>CELL PHONES</u>** - Please Mute or Turn Off

ADOPTION OF MINUTES - Regular meeting dated December 9, 2019

**<u>PUBLIC INPUT</u>** - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

### PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

1. Approval of Phase 21 Overlay Project

### **REGULAR BUSINESS**

- 2. US Census Bureau, Mr. John Stewart
- 3. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-62- An ordinance approving the contract with Acadian Ambulance Service, Inc. and authorizing the Parish President to sign any and all documents in regards thereto
- 4. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-63- A variance to TP Ordinance No. 19-13 to allow for the placement of a manufactured home on an existing lot of record at 46146 Bridget Road, Hammond LA where a 0.5 acre of land is required
- 5. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R19-28- Resolution of Endorsement of Parish President Robby Miller as Candidate for Executive Board Member for Region 6 of the Police Jury Association of Louisiana
- 6. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R19-29- Resolution for Region 7 Watershed Initiative
- Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R19-30- A resolution temporarily relocating precincts no. 70, 70A,
  71, 72, 72A, 73 and 74 due to the Ponchatoula Strawberry Festival
- 8. Appoint/Re-Appoint Tangipahoa Parish Library Board of Control

# BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

# LEGAL MATTERS

### **COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES**

### ADJOURN

Kristen Pecararo Clerk of Council Daily Star Please Publish December 19, 2019

<u>Posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building December 19, 2019</u> In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Kristen Pecararo</u> at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.